# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Siamak Onsori	02/02/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DBT GmbH
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 1
City:	Lunen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	45434

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11279790

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)236-8176

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-235-8500

Email: docket@cookalex.com

Correspondent Name: Joel H. Bock

Address Line 1: 200 West Adams St.

Address Line 2: Suite 2850

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1003-0075
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel H. Bock

Total Attachments: 2

source=Bromhead75Assignment#page1.tif source=Bromhead75Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017473 FRAME: 0387

## DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 2nd day of Rebroard

BETWEEN Siamak Onsori a German citizen of Hellerstraße 107, 44229 Dortmund, Germany (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the first part,

AND DBT GmbH, a company incorporated under the laws of Germany of Industriestraße 45434 Lünen, Germany (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the second part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the applicant for the United States Patent Application claiming priority from German Patent Application No. 102005018120.1 with the text attached hereto (hereinafter called "The Patent").

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign the said Patent to the Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE be it known to all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor as beneficial owner HEREBY ASSIGN unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent.

PATENT REEL: 017473 FRAME: 0388

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor has executed these presents the day and year first above written.

By: S-O

We accept the above assignment of the said Patent.

DBT GmbH

By: i.V. brolling A

(Name Peter Wollenhaupt )

(Position thered of Patent Department)

(Name Norbert Hollen Gach (Position Patent Speudist

**PATENT REEL: 017473 FRAME: 0389** 

**RECORDED: 04/14/2006**